Division of Certified Public Accounting

1 Veloria Kelly, Director
Business 240 W 7610 Drive, S A
Professional Gainesville, FL 32607-6655

Phone: 850.487.1395 « Fax: 352.333.2508

Charles W. Drago, Secretary Charlie Crist, Governor

MEETING AGENDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY MEETING
March 10, 2009

Conference Call
Dial in Number 888.808.6959
Conference Code 9299108

l. Appearances and/or scheduled times for consideration of agenda items

=

. Petition for Variance or Waiver of Rule 61H1-33.003 (1), Richard Gant (ce).
2. Non disputed Fact Hearing, Andrew Tyack (end).

3. Reconsideration, Ann King (ce).

4. Reconsideration, Camille Stoll-Davey (ce).

5. Reconsideration, Paul Welsh (ce).

Il Applications Reconsiderations — Now Meets Requirements

6. Merilee Long (ce).
[l Examinations
7. Applications for CPA Exam

V. Admission to the Profession

8. Applications for Licensure by Endorsement

VI. Continuing Professional Education

9. Report on Continuing Professional Education

VII. Temporary Permits

10. Applications for Temporary Permits
VIII. Firms
11. Report on Firm Applications
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IX.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Administrative

NASBA — Consider sending participants to the 2009 Regional Meeting, June 17-19,

Indianapolis, IN.

Consider response to NASBA Focus Questions.

Discuss digital certification for proof of licensure.

Chairman’s Report

Report from FICPA

Report from Assistant Attorney General, Mary Ellen Clark

Other Business
Consider deceased practitioners.

Future meeting dates:

April 215 PC and Board April 22™

June 9" PC and Board June 10"

August 4™ PC and Board August 5
September 17" PC and Board September 18"

October 15" PC and Board October 16"
December 10" PC and Board December 11"

Adjourn

Marriott Airport, Tampa
Marriott Airport, Tampa
Marriott Airport, Tampa
DBPR Real Estate Bldg.
Orlando

Garden Inn Hilton, Gainesville
Tallahassee



Additions
March 10, 2009
Board Meeting

Conference Call

Dial in Number 888.808.6959
Conference Code 9299108

EXAMINATIONS

1. Applications for CPA Exam
ORIGINALS
2. Applications for Original Licensure

CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION

3. Report on Continuing Professional Education



